



\$~33.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13970/2024 & CM APPL. 58461/2024**

SAHARA INDIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Sanjeeva
Kumar Gupta and Mr. Artatrana
Panda, Advs.

versus

**DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Indruj Singh Rai, SSC,
Mr.Sanjeev Menon, Mr.Rahul Singh,
JSCs with Mr.Anmol Jagga and
Mr.Gaurav Kumar, Advs for
Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

List on 27.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 3, 2025

N.Khanna