



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13970/2024 and CM APPL. 58461/2024

**SAHARA INDIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Artatrana
Panda, Ms. Gargi Sethhe and Mr.
Sanjeeva Kumar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

1. List on 13.10.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 27, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any