



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13970/2024 CM APPL. 58461/2024**
SAHARA INDIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Arta Trana
Panda, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta and
Ms. Gargi Sethee advocates

versus

**DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh
JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
13.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 pm.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

dd