



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13970/2024 CM APPL. 58461/2024**

SAHARA INDIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Arta Trana
Panda & Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta,
Advs.

versus

**DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE 1,
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon JSC & Mr. Rahul
Singh JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List this case on 16.09.2026.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed within six weeks'.
3. Interim order(s) shall continue till the next date.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/nk